

Independent, locally owned and operated!

www.lamorindaweekly.com 925-377-0977

Published August 16th, 2023

Las Trampas receives \$1.35M Legacy Gift

By Jennifer Wake



The daughters of Terry Haws, Las Trampas' founding father, presented Las Trampas with his Legacy Gift of \$1.35 million on July 28. Las Trampas supports adults with developmental disabilities to discover their capabilities and lead full lives in their home, at work, and in the community. Haws family and friends, as well as Las Trampas supporters, parents, and participants, met in the Nina Haws Community Hall at Las Trampas to honor Haws' life, and his unmatched generosity and contributions as the founding father of the organization. Speeches were made by those closest to him prior to the presentation of Haws' significant Legacy Gift.

From left: Las Trampas Director Claude Garbarino, Chair on the Nominations Committee, Sallie Haws, daughter of Terry Haws, current President and CEO of Haws Family LLC, and former President and CEO of Haws Corporation, Amy Peck, Sallie's sister and Terry Haws' other daughter, and Las Trampas Executive Director Daniel L. Hogue. Photo provided

Reach the reporter at: jennifer@lamorindaweekly.com

back

Copyright C Lamorinda Weekly, Moraga CA